Insulation-
fixings
2
Insulation plug IPL
ETICS-Insulation plug IPL
— Fast, easy-to-use and durable
Application coat hook, lamp Application house number sign Application lamp
Sharp cutting tip

IPS 80 PH 5180IPSPH4 80 TX 25 8 – 10 3,5 x 13 + 3,5 x 16 4 10
Typical applications
 Wall connection profiles
 Base protection profiles
 Cornice covers
 Lamps
 Signs, metal sheets
 Motion detectors
Mounting
IPS 80 (in box) with EPDM sealing, head Ø = 16,0 mm Packing
Type Art-No RAL-Code
Ld Drive
df
[mm] [mm] [pcs] [pcs]
IPS 80 Signal white 9180IPS RAL 9003 80 TX 25 8 – 10 50 900
IPS 80 Telegrey 9GR80IPS RAL 7045 80 TX 25 8 – 10 50 900
IPS 80 Anthracite grey 9AN80IPS RAL 7016 80 TX 25 8 – 10 50 900
IPS 80 Traffic black 9480IPS RAL 9017 80 TX 25 8 – 10 50 900
IPS 80 Copper brown 9CO80IPS RAL 8004 80 TX 25 8 – 10 50 900
IPS 80 Sepia brown 9M80IPS RAL 8014 80 TX 25 8 – 10 50 900
IPS 80 Chocolate brown 9MO80IPS RAL 8017 80 TX 25 8 – 10 50 900
Mounting IPS 80 (light duty fixings with screw):
Mounting IPS 80 (wall connection profiles):
Usable with: Screw-Ø 3,5 mm;
screw length Ls = 10 mm + thickness of fixture

 Cornice covers
 Small lamps
 Signs, metal sheets
 Motion detectors
Mounting
Pre-insert mounting (other light duty fixings):
Pre-insert mounting  (wall connection profiles):
The IPSD 80 can be installed using a TX25 bit.
Usable with screw Ø 4,0 mm;
Screw length Ls = 15 - 20 mm + thickness of fixture
Recommended plumber screw: 4,5x25 mm
IPSD 80 (in box) Packing
Type Art-No
Ld Drive* df
[mm] [mm] [pcs] [pcs]
IPSD 80 9GR80IPSD 80 TX 25 min. 8 50 1.350
Loads and dimensions
Type
Application in
Polystyrene EPS (PS15,

wood fibre insulation boards
plastered
Application in
perimeter insulation panels
Thickness of
insulation material
Frec [kN] Frec [kN] Frec [kN] ≥ [mm]
IPS-H 0,10* ca. 0,12* 0,07* 60
Frec: Recommended load in all directions incl. safety factor of 5 � * Value may differ depending on the type and thickness of the plaster
IPS-H (in box) with EPDM sealing, head Ø = 16,0 mm Packing
Type Art-No RAL-Code
Ld Drive
df
[mm] [mm] [pcs] [pcs]
IPS-H Signal white 9155IPSH RAL 9003 55 TX 25 8 – 10 50 1.350
IPS-H Telegrey 9GR55IPSH RAL 7045 55 TX 25 8 – 10 50 1.350
IPS-H Anthracite grey 9AN55IPSH RAL 7016 55 TX 25 8 – 10 50 1.350
IPS-H Traffic black 9455IPSH RAL 9017 55 TX 25 8 – 10 50 1.350
IPS-H Copper brown 9CO55IPSH RAL 8004 55 TX 25 8 – 10 50 1.350
IPS-H Sepia brown 9M55IPSH RAL 8014 55 TX 25 8 – 10 50 1.350
IPS-H Chocolate brown 9MO55IPSH RAL 8017 55 TX 25 8 – 10 50 1.350
Plug length Ld
df
Insertion depth Is = 10 mm
Recommended thickness of fixture tfix ≤ 10 mm

Application in
wood fibre insulation boards
plastered
Application in
perimeter insulation panels
Thickness of
insulation material
Frec [kN] Frec [kN] Frec [kN] ≥ [mm]
IPSD-H 0,10* ca. 0,12* 0,07* 60
Frec: Recommended load in all directions incl. safety factor of 5
* Value may differ depending on the type and thickness of the plaster
IPSD-H (in box) Packing
Type Art-No
Ld Drive* df
[mm] [mm] [pcs] [pcs]
IPSD-H 9GR55IPSDH 55 TX 25 min. 8 50 1.350
Plug length Ld
df
Cl
ea

Profile USN with EDPM-
sealing ring, head Ø = 15,0 mm
Type RAL-Code
USN Signal white RAL 9003
USN Telegrey RAL 7045
USN Anthracite grey RAL 7016
USN Traffic black RAL 9017
USN Copper brown RAL 8004
USN Sepia brown RAL 8014
USN Chocolate brown RAL 8017
USN 60 (in box) Packing
Art.-No.
d0 - Ld h1 ≥ hnom≥ tfix≤
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [pcs] [pcs]
9160USN 6-60 60 35 25 75 1.350
9GR60USN 6-60 60 35 25 75 1.350
9AN60USN 6-60 60 35 25 75 1.350
9460USN 6-60 60 35 25 75 1.350
9CO60USN 6-60 60 35 25 75 1.350
9M60USN 6-60 60 35 25 75 1.350
9MO60USN 6-60 60 35 25 75 1.350
USN 40 (in box) Packing
Art.-No.
d0 - Ld h1 ≥ hnom≥ tfix≤
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [pcs] [pcs]
9140USN 6-40 40 35 5 100 1.800
9GR40USN 6-40 40 35 5 100 1.800
9AN40USN 6-40 40 35 5 100 1.800
9440USN 6-40 40 35 5 100 1.800
9CO40USN 6-40 40 35 5 100 1.800
9M40USN 6-40 40 35 5 100 1.800
9MO40USN 6-40 40 35 5 100 1.800
Loads and dimensions Fempf
Type hnom Concrete Hollow brick HLz 12 Hollow brick HLz 6
(Poroton T10)
Hollow brick HLz 6 (Poroton